Light Building Classification Are Limited As Follows: 

Light Building construction is new construction, alternations or repairs of 
commercial projects for which the cost of materials and labor is less than does 
not exceed Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) Seven Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($750,000) in any project and the structure does not exceed 
two stories in height.  Nonstructural alterations and repairs of existing buildings 
exceeding two stories in height are considered to be Light Building construction if 
the overall cost of the project does not exceed Five Hundred Thousand Dollars

[...]

Listed Under The Building Classification.  However, Contractors Holding A 
Light Building Classification Are Limited As Follows: 

Light Building construction is new construction of commercial projects for which 
the cost of materials and labor is less than Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($750,000) in any project and the structure does not exceed two stories in 
height.   

MECHANICAL CONTRACTING 
 This Classification Includes All Of The Specialty Classes Below: 

NOTE: Trade Licenses required to obtain this classification are:  
 a. Arkansas Master Plumber